UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD —————
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. and QUANTUM CORPORATION, Petitioners,
V.
CROSSROADS SYSTEMS, INC., Patent Owner.
Case IPR2014-01463 Patent 7,934,041

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BRIAN BIANCHI AND JENNIFER RAY CRANE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioners Cisco Systems, Inc. and Quantum Corporation will conduct its cross-examination by deposition of Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane regarding their respective declarations in this proceeding on the below date and time:

Place: Sprinkle IP Law Group

1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408

Austin, Texas 78705

Time: Tuesday, July 7, 2015 at 9:00am

Deponents: Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane

The deponents will be deposed separately in a consecutive manner over the course of multiple consecutive days, as agreed upon by Counsel for Petitioner and Counsel for Patent Owner. These depositions will also address Brian Bianchi's and Jennifer Ray Crane's respective testimony in related proceedings IPR2014-01544 and IPR2014-01226.

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using stenographic means, and may also be recorded using audio visual means. The arrangements for recording the deposition will be made by Counsel for Petitioner.



Dated: June 23, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Scott T. Jarratt/

Scott T. Jarratt

Registration No. 70,297 Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that service was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below.

Date of service June 23, 2015

Manner of service Electronic Mail

Documents served Petitioners' Notice of Deposition of Brian Bianchi and

Jennifer Ray Crane

Persons served Steven R. Sprinkle

Russell Wong John L. Adair James Hall

Sprinkle IP Law Group ATTN: Crossroads IPR

1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408

Austin, TX 78705

crossroadsipr@sprinklelaw.com crossroadsIPR@Counselip.com

/Scott T. Jarratt/

Scott T. Jarratt

Registration No. 70,297 Counsel for Petitioner

